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REHABILITATING THE CLARIFIERS  

WITH IN-HOUSE CREWS SAVING $300K+ 

Clarifier Room at the PWSA Water Treatment Plant 

PWSA invested $600K to rehabilitate the clarifier flocculators at the PWSA Water Treatment 

Plant in-house with a cost savings greater than 300K.  The Clarification Room houses four  

clarifiers where the flocculation process takes place.  Flocculation/clarification is critical to  

producing safe, clean drinking water to 300,000 consumers throughout the City of Pittsburgh 

and surrounding areas.  PWSA anticipates this project will be 75 percent complete by the end 

of October. 

Empty mixing basin (40-feet deep) 

being rehabilitated with new paddles 
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CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL CENTER ACTIVITY 

Incoming Calls and Calls Answered 

2012-2014 Call Abandonment Rate 
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OPERATIONS ACTIVITY 

  
April  
2014 

 
May  
2014 

 

June  
2014 

July 
2014 

Aug 
2014 

Sept 
2014 

Leaks Repaired 
      

Water Mains Repaired 
35 32 23 33 16 17 

Service Lines Repaired 
25 32 16 22 20 17 

Hydrants and  Valves 
      

Hydrants Inspected 
203 278 438 416 175 448 

Hydrants Replaced 
5 8 2 5 5 5 

Valves Exercised 232 199 268 200 225 201 

Meters 
      

Meters Repaired 
59 45 116 172 141 81 

Meters Replaced 
118 136 187 294 251 206 

Large Meters Replaced 

 
21 22 25 16 6 6 

Catch Basins       

Catch Basins Repaired/ 

Replaced 
7 P 

4 C 

8 P 

1 C 

19P 

2C 

12P 

1C 

11 P 

11 C 

6P 

19 C 

Contractor Catch Basins 

Cleaned 171  153  259 287  304  369 

Sewers       

Sewer Lines Jetted 
15,103’ 18,702’ 15,351’ 14,056’ 17,718’ 49,467’ 

Sewer Lines Televised 
23,558’ 19,602’ 26,827’ 25,245’ 46,336’ 75,132’ 

*** P = PWSA Crew, C = contractor 
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Great work 

Date: July 25, 2014 

 

Madam or Sir: 

 

For the past week, your repair crew has been working on the sewer at South 20th and Sarah 

Streets on the South Side, in front of the Brashear Center.  Please convey our thanks to those 

gentlemen who worked incredibly hard to repair a real safety hazard.  They completely  

re-bricked of the sewer basin and did a great job! 

 

Often, public employees are given little respect.  The two men who were the primary workers 

on this project never stopped working.  The weather was hot, and the work required one of the 

men to be in the sewer almost all day.  Under these uncomfortable conditions, they got the job 

done and did it beautifully! 

 

Thanks so much. 

 

Christine Gaus 

Director of Services 

The Brashear Association, Incorporated  

Kudos to Ray McArdle and Rich Wzest! 

CUSTOMER COMMENT 
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AUGUST FINANCIAL RESULTS 
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COMMUNITY OUTREACH  

National Lee Denim Day (October 3, 2014) 

PWSA Downtown office participated in Lee National Denim Day raising $237 dollars for 

the American Cancer Society.  Employees were encouraged to participate in a dress 

down day in exchange for a $5 dollar donation to the American Cancer Society.   

Congratulations to all involved! 

October 2014 bill insert 

 PWSA customers are encouraged to provide updated contact information allowing us to better communicate 

with them in the event of an emergency. 

StepTrek (October 4, 2014) 

The 14th Annual Pittsburgh StepTrek was held at South Side Park.  PWSA displayed drawings highlighting the 

Green Infrastructure projects planned for the 21st Street Corridor, which PWSA will be collaborating on in the 

near future.  


